enagas

Pursuant to article 17 of Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014 on market abuse and Article 228 of the
Consolidated Text of the Securities Market Act approved by Legislative Royal Decree 19/2018 of 23
November and concordant provisions thereof, Enagas, S.A (“Enagas” or the “Company”) hereby informs
of the following:

Relevant Information

Madrid, 26th June 2019.

Following the comunications of relevant information made on 24 April 2019 (official registry number
277361) and on 10 June 2019 (official registry number 279011) and in accondance with the provisions
of articles 2.2 and 2.3 of Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1052, of 8 March 2016,
supplementing Regulation (EU) n°596/2014 on market abuse regarding to the regulatory technical
standards for the conditions applicable to buy-back programmes and stabilisation measures, Enagas
herebies inform you that between 17 June and 25 June of 2019, the Company has carried out the
following transactions over its own shares under the Buy-back Programme.

DATE SECURITY TRANSACTION TS':IE:J“:EG l::zjclj\fj?:nl?l S SF PRICE

17-jun ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 44,881 24.4647
18-jun ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 5,048 24.4929
20-jun ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 25,219 24.4539

Detailed information of all the transactions carried out within the referred period is attached as annex.

investors@enagas.es
Tel.: +34.91709.93.30

WWW.enagas.€es
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NUMBER
DATE SECURITY |TRANSACTION TSQIELI\:EG OF PRICE BROKER
SECURITIES

17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 2,620 24.5 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 101 24.5 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 15 24.5 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 75 24.5 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 17 24.49 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 2 24.49 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 11 24.49 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 440 24.5 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 77 24.5 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 24 24.5 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 30 24.5 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 1 24.5 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 60 24.5 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 55 24.48 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 2 24.48 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 71 24.48 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 1 24.48 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 25 24.48 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 769 24.49 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 74 24.5 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 261 24.48 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 2 24.48 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 105 24.48 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 265 24.46 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 130 24.46 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 110 24.46 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 2 24.46 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 89 24.45 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 1 24.45 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 17 24.44 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 443 24.44 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 133 24.44 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 2 24.44 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 18 24.43 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 313 24.46 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 510 24.46 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 18 24.45 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 17 24.45 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 10 24.45 BBVA SA
17/06/2019 ENG.MC Acquisition XMAD 60 24.44 BBVA SA
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Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
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XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
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XMAD
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XMAD
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XMAD
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XMAD
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XMAD
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XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD

503
319
136
136
112
12
10
66
80
227
375
200
182
329
33
308

78
26
174
45
28
452
266
193
178
177
307
78
405
24
161
46

145
170
31
61
263
313

45

24.46
24.46
24.46
24.46
24.46
24.46
24.46
24.49
24.49
24.49
24.49
24.49
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24.49
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24.47
24.46
24.46
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24.47
24.47
24.46
24.44
24.44
24.44
24.44
24.44
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24.45
24.45
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24.44
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24.47
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BBVA SA
BBVA SA
BBVA SA
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18/06/2019
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18/06/2019
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ENG.MC
ENG.MC
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Acquisition
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Acquisition
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Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
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XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD

75
86
47
130
160
40
65
30
348
169
145

200
50
150
73
108

700
300

500
80

12

15

79
541
136
361

58

24
332

15
117

56

69

1,964
955

24.47
24.47
24.5
24.5
24.5
24.5
24.5
24.5
24.5
24.5
24.5
24.5
24.48
24.48
24.47
24.47
24.47
24.47
24.49
24.47
24.47
24.5
24.5
24.5
24.5
24.5
24.5
24.5
24.5
24.5
24.5
24.5
24.5
24.5
24.5
24.5
24.5
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24.5
24.5
24.5
245
24.5
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ENG.MC
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ENG.MC
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Acquisition
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Acquisition
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Acquisition
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Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
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XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD

180
20
221
295
139
862
248
371
171
150
644

15
354
108

11

31
153
16
138
27
631
79

56

463

24.49
24.49
24.49
24.49
24.49
24.49
24.49
24.5
24.5
24.5
24.5
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24.49
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24.5
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24.47
24.48
24.48
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24.48
24.48
24.48
24.48
24.48
24.48
24.48
24.48
24.48
24.48
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24.48
24.46
24.46
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BBVA SA
BBVA SA
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XMAD
XMAD
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XMAD
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XMAD
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XMAD
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XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD

27

25
112

377

44
58
132
361
535
36
57

67

272
42

109

30

962

318
326
315

75
254
277
277
277
400
252
296

36

36

36
307

24.47
24.46
24.46
24.46
24.46
24.45
24.44
24.44
24.44
24.44
2441
24.43
24.43
24.43
24.43
24.43
24.43
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24.42
24.42
24.42
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24.42
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24.39
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24.39
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24.39
24.39
24.39
24.39
24.39
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Acquisition
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Acquisition
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275
275
400
45
277
808

331
133
34
21

102

20

18

20
34
17
18

49

79
20
188
172
263
62
174

157

260
18

38
493
49

24.39
24.39
24.39
24.39
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47
54
867
40
27
30
10
12

36

479

126
372
302
315
432

58
154
25

250
194

24.44
24.44
24.44
24.44
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24.47
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24.47
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